Statistics

Start Date/Time: 1/1/2017 12:00:00 AM
End Date/Time: 12/31/2017 12:00:00 AM

Jurisdiction: W10451200
Cases Cleared Cases Cleared YTD % YTD Last
Offenses This Period YTD Year
UCR This This Period YTD-This YTD-Last Excep Excep Excep Excep
Code  UCR Description Period Last Year Year Year YTD % Arrest  Cleared Adult Juv Arrest  Cleared Arrest Cleared Arrest Cleared
A Group A
09A MURDER & NON- 0 1 0 1 -100.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER
09B MANSLAUGHTER BY 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
NEGLIGENCE
09C  JUSTIFIABLE 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
HOMICIDE
100 KIDNAPPING / 4 2 4 2 100.0% 4 0 4 0 4 0 100.0% 0.0% 2 0
ABDUCTION
11A RAPE 4 2 4 2 100.0% 3 0 3 0 3 0 75.0% 0.0% 1 0
11B  SODOMY 1 0 1 0 100.0% 1 0 1 0 1 0 100.0% 0.0% 0 0
11C  SEXUAL ASSAULT 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
WITH AN OBJECT
11D FONDLING 4 7 4 7  -42.9% 1 1 1 0 1 1 25.0% 25.0% 4 0
120 ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
13A  AGGRAVATED 13 18 13 18 -27.8% 12 0 12 0 12 0 92.3% 0.0% 18 0
ASSAULT
13B SIMPLE ASSAULT 37 51 37 51 -27.5% 33 1 30 3 33 1 89.2% 2.7% 42 0
13C INTIMIDATION 5 5 5 5 0% 4 0 3 1 4 0 80.0% 0.0% 3 0
Report Name:
2017 Crime Statistics.xls
Run Date:

1/16/2018 10:42:03 AM Page 1 of 6




200

210

220

23A

23B

23C

23D

23E

23F

23G

23H

240

250

26A

26B

26C

26D

ARSON

EXTORTION/BLACKMAI
L

BURGLARY/BREAKING
AND ENTERING

POCKET PICKING

PURSE SNATCHING

SHOPLIFTING

THEFT FROM
BUILDINGS

THEFT FROM COIN-
OPERATED MACHINE
OR DEVICE

THEFT FROM MOTOR
VEHICLE

THEFT OF MOTOR
VEHICLE PARTS OR
ACCESSORIES

ALL OTHER LARCENY

MOTOR VEHICLE
THEFT

FORGERY /
COUNTERFEITING

FALSE PRETENSE /
SWINDLE /
CONFIDENCE GAME
FRAUD CREDIT
CARD/AUTOMATED
TELLER MACHINES

IMPERSONATION

WELFARE FRAUD

201/ Crnime Statistics.xIs
Run Date:
1/16/2018 10:42:03 AM

19

43

12

10

31

11

44

19

43

12

10

31

11

44

100.0%

100.0%

-50.0%

0%

0%

100.0%

-38.7%

0%

-36.4%

0%

-2.3%

100.0%

-71.4%

-33.3%

25.0%

-100.0%

0%

23

20

23

50.0%

100.0%

40.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

53.5%

50.0%

0.0%

100.0%

80.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

5.3%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

2.3%

25.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

27

Page 2 of 6




26E

26F

26G

270

280

290

35A

35B

36A

36B

370

39A

39B

39C

39D

40A

40B

WIRE / COMPUTER /
OTHER ELECTRONIC
MANIPULATION

IDENTITY THEFT

COMPUTER HACKING /
INVASION

EMBEZZLEMENT

STOLEN PROPERTY
OFFENSES
(RECEIVING, ETC.)
DESTRUCTIVE /
DAMAGE / VANDALISM
OF PROPERTY
DRUG/NARCOTIC
VIOLATIONS

DRUG EQUIPMENT
VIOLATIONS

INCEST

STATUTORY RAPE

PORNOGRAPHY/OBSC
ENE MATERIAL

BETTING AND
WAGERING

OPERATING/PROMOTI
NG/ASSISTING
GAMBLING

GAMBLING
EQUIPMENT
VIOLATIONS

SPORTS TAMPERING

PROSTITUTION

ASSISTING /
PROMOTING
PROSTITUTION

201/ Crime Staustics.xIs
Run Date:

1/16/2018 10:42:03 AM

52

56

55

59

68

56

52

56

55

59

68

56

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

-11.9%

-17.6%

-1.8%

100.0%

-100.0%

500.0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

19

53

51

13

50

46

19

53

51

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

100.0%

36.5%

94.6%

92.7%

100.0%

0.0%

66.7%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

100.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

1.9%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

16

61

46

Page 3 of 6




40C PURCHASING 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0
PROSTITUTION
510 BRIBERY 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0
520 WEAPON LAW 4 3 4 3 33.3% 4 0 1 3 4 0 100.0% 0.0% 3
VIOLATIONS
64A  HUMAN TRAFFICKING, 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0
COMMERCIAL SEX
ACTS
64B  HUMAN TRAFFICKING, 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0
INVOLUNTARY
SERVITUDE
720 ANIMAL CRUELTY 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0
NO NON UCR 168 146 168 146 15.1% 156 0 138 18 156 0 92.9% 0.0% 137
REPORTABLE
UCR A UCR CODE A 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0
UCR B UCR CODE B 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0
UCR C UCR CODE C 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0
UCR D UCR CODE D 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0
UCRE UCR CODEE 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0
UCR F UCR CODE F 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0
UCR UCR CODE G 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0
G
UCR H UCR CODE H 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0
UCRI| UCR CODE | 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0
UCRJ UCR CODEJ 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0

201/ Crnime Statistics.xIs
Run Date:
1/16/2018 10:42:03 AM Page 4 of 6




90A

90B

90C

90D

90E

90F

90G

90H

90l

90J

90Z

NR

Total Group A

Group B

WORTHLESS CHECKS

CURFEW / LOITERING /
VAGRANCY
VIOLATIONS
DISORDERLY
CONDUCT

DRIVING UNDER THE
INFLUENCE

DRUNKENNESS

FAMILY OFFENSES ,
NONVIOLENT

LIQUOR LAW
VIOLATIONS

PEEPING TOM

TRESPASS OF REAL
PROPERTY

ALL OTHER OFFENSES

Total Group B

Group NR

201/ Crime Staustics.xIs
Run Date:
1/16/2018 10:42:03 AM

515 544 515 544 -5.3% 387 338 49 387 75.1% 1.6% 384
0 1 0 1 -100.0% 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 1

0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0
120 138 120 138  -13.0% 97 87 10 97 80.8% 0.0% 105
34 50 34 50 -32.0% 34 34 0 34 100.0% 0.0% 50
0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0
65 70 65 70 -7.1% 59 59 0 59 90.8% 0.0% 61
8 6 8 6 33.3% 8 7 1 8 100.0% 0.0% 6

0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0

0 16 0 16 -100.0% 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 14
20 22 20 22 -9.1% 17 14 3 17 85.0% 0.0% 15
117 132 117 132 -11.4% 98 92 6 98 83.8% 0.9% 120
364 435 364 435 -16.3% 313 293 20 313 86.0% 0.3% 372

Page 5 of 6




00 NON UCR
REPORTABLE

Total Group NR

D Property Value

Property Values

Stolen

Recovered

Damaged

Report Name:

2017 Crime Statistics.xls
Run Date:

1/16/2018 10:42:03 AM

689 699 689 699 -1.4% 8 1 7 1 1 1.2% 0.1% 11

689 699 689 699 -1.4% 8 1 7 1 1 1.2% 0.1% 11
This Period This Period Last Year YTD This Year YTD Last Year YTD %
$128,603.48 $129,394.11 $128,603.48 $129,394.11 -0.6%
$80,181.00 $58,750.69 $80,181.00 $58,750.69 36.5%
$35,691.82 $44,397.38 $35,691.82 $44,397.38 -19.6%

Page 6 of 6




	Sheet1

