Statistics

Start Date/Time: 1/1/2017 12:00:00 AM 12/31/2017 12:00:00 AM WI0451200

End Date/Time: Jurisdiction:

Offe	nses							Cases C This Pe			Cases C		YTD	%	YTD I	
UCR Code A	UCR Description Group A	This Period	This Period Last Year	YTD-This Year	YTD-Last Year	YTD %	<u>Arrest</u>	Excep Cleared	<u>Adult</u>	<u>Juv</u>	<u>Arrest</u>	Excep Cleared	<u>Arrest</u>	Excep Cleared	<u>Arrest</u>	Excep Cleared
09A	MURDER & NON- NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER	0	1	0	1	-100.0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
09B	MANSLAUGHTER BY NEGLIGENCE	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
09C	JUSTIFIABLE HOMICIDE	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
100	KIDNAPPING / ABDUCTION	4	2	4	2	100.0%	4	0	4	0	4	0	100.0%	0.0%	2	0
11A	RAPE	4	2	4	2	100.0%	3	0	3	0	3	0	75.0%	0.0%	1	0
11B	SODOMY	1	0	1	0	100.0%	1	0	1	0	1	0	100.0%	0.0%	0	0
11C	SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
11D	FONDLING	4	7	4	7	-42.9%	1	1	1	0	1	1	25.0%	25.0%	4	0
120	ROBBERY	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
13A	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	13	18	13	18	-27.8%	12	0	12	0	12	0	92.3%	0.0%	18	0
13B	SIMPLE ASSAULT	37	51	37	51	-27.5%	33	1	30	3	33	1	89.2%	2.7%	42	0
13C	INTIMIDATION	5	5	5	5	0%	4	0	3	1	4	0	80.0%	0.0%	3	0

Report Name: 2017 Crime Statistics.xls Run Date: 1/16/2018 10:42:03 AM

200	ARSON	2	1	2	1	100.0%	1	0	0	1	1	0	50.0%	0.0%	1	0
210	EXTORTION/BLACKMAI L	1	0	1	0	100.0%	1	0	1	0	1	0	100.0%	0.0%	0	0
220	BURGLARY/BREAKING AND ENTERING	5	10	5	10	-50.0%	2	0	0	2	2	0	40.0%	0.0%	3	0
23A	POCKET PICKING	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
23B	PURSE SNATCHING	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
23C	SHOPLIFTING	3	0	3	0	100.0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
23D	THEFT FROM BUILDINGS	19	31	19	31	-38.7%	0	1	0	0	0	1	0.0%	5.3%	4	2
23E	THEFT FROM COIN- OPERATED MACHINE OR DEVICE	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
23F	THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE	7	11	7	11	-36.4%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	3	0
23G	THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS OR ACCESSORIES	2	2	2	2	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
23H	ALL OTHER LARCENY	43	44	43	44	-2.3%	23	1	20	3	23	1	53.5%	2.3%	27	0
240	MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	12	6	12	6	100.0%	6	3	3	3	6	3	50.0%	25.0%	3	1
250	FORGERY / COUNTERFEITING	2	7	2	7	-71.4%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	3	0
26A	FALSE PRETENSE / SWINDLE / CONFIDENCE GAME	2	3	2	3	-33.3%	2	0	2	0	2	0	100.0%	0.0%	2	0
26B	FRAUD CREDIT CARD/AUTOMATED TELLER MACHINES	5	4	5	4	25.0%	4	0	4	0	4	0	80.0%	0.0%	2	0
26C	IMPERSONATION	0	1	0	1	-100.0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
26D	WELFARE FRAUD	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
	2017 / Lirimo Statistics vis															

26E	WIRE / COMPUTER / OTHER ELECTRONIC MANIPULATION	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
26F	IDENTITY THEFT	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
26G	COMPUTER HACKING / INVASION	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
270	EMBEZZLEMENT	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
280	STOLEN PROPERTY OFFENSES (RECEIVING, ETC.)	1	1	1	1	0%	1	0	1	0	1	0	100.0%	0.0%	1	0
290	DESTRUCTIVE / DAMAGE / VANDALISM OF PROPERTY	52	59	52	59	-11.9%	19	1	13	6	19	1	36.5%	1.9%	16	1
35A	DRUG/NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS	56	68	56	68	-17.6%	53	0	50	3	53	0	94.6%	0.0%	61	0
35B	DRUG EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS	55	56	55	56	-1.8%	51	0	46	5	51	0	92.7%	0.0%	46	0
36A	INCEST	1	0	1	0	100.0%	1	0	0	1	1	0	100.0%	0.0%	0	0
36B	STATUTORY RAPE	0	3	0	3	-100.0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
370	PORNOGRAPHY/OBSC ENE MATERIAL	6	1	6	1	500.0%	4	0	4	0	4	0	66.7%	0.0%	1	0
39A	BETTING AND WAGERING	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
39B	OPERATING/PROMOTI NG/ASSISTING GAMBLING	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
39C	GAMBLING EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
39D	SPORTS TAMPERING	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
40A	PROSTITUTION	1	1	1	1	0%	1	0	1	0	1	0	100.0%	0.0%	1	0
40B	ASSISTING / PROMOTING PROSTITUTION 2017 Crime Statistics.xis	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0

40C	PURCHASING PROSTITUTION	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
510	BRIBERY	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
520	WEAPON LAW VIOLATIONS	4	3	4	3	33.3%	4	0	1	3	4	0	100.0%	0.0%	3	0
64A	HUMAN TRAFFICKING, COMMERCIAL SEX ACTS	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
64B	HUMAN TRAFFICKING, INVOLUNTARY SERVITUDE	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
720	ANIMAL CRUELTY	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
NO	NON UCR REPORTABLE	168	146	168	146	15.1%	156	0	138	18	156	0	92.9%	0.0%	137	0
UCR A	UCR CODE A	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
UCR E	UCR CODE B	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
UCR C	UCR CODE C	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
UCR E	UCR CODE D	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
UCR E	UCR CODE E	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
UCR F	UCR CODE F	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
UCR G	UCR CODE G	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
UCR F	I UCR CODE H	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
UCR I	UCR CODE I	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
UCR J	UCR CODE J	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
	2017 Crime Statistics vis															

	Total Group A	515	544	515	544	-5.3%	387	8	338	49	387	8	75.1%	1.6%	384	4
В	Group B															
90A	WORTHLESS CHECKS	0	1	0	1	-100.0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	1	0
90B	CURFEW / LOITERING / VAGRANCY VIOLATIONS	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
90C	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	120	138	120	138	-13.0%	97	0	87	10	97	0	80.8%	0.0%	105	0
90D	DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE	34	50	34	50	-32.0%	34	0	34	0	34	0	100.0%	0.0%	50	0
90E	DRUNKENNESS	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
90F	FAMILY OFFENSES , NONVIOLENT	65	70	65	70	-7.1%	59	0	59	0	59	0	90.8%	0.0%	61	0
90G	LIQUOR LAW VIOLATIONS	8	6	8	6	33.3%	8	0	7	1	8	0	100.0%	0.0%	6	0
90H	PEEPING TOM	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0
901		0	16	0	16	-100.0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	14	0
90J	TRESPASS OF REAL PROPERTY	20	22	20	22	-9.1%	17	0	14	3	17	0	85.0%	0.0%	15	0
90Z	ALL OTHER OFFENSES	117	132	117	132	-11.4%	98	1	92	6	98	1	83.8%	0.9%	120	1
	Total Group B	364	435	364	435	-16.3%	313	1	293	20	313	1	86.0%	0.3%	372	1
NR	Group NR															
	2017 Urime Statistics.xis															

00	NON UCR REPORTABLE	689	699	689	699	-1.4%	8	1	7	1	8	1	1.2%	0.1%	11	0
	Total Group NR	689	699	689	699	-1.4%	8	1	7	1	8	1	1.2%	0.1%	11	0

D Property Value

Property Values	This Period	This Period Last Year	YTD This Year	YTD Last Year	<u>YTD %</u>
Stolen	\$128,603.48	\$129,394.11	\$128,603.48	\$129,394.11	-0.6%
Recovered	\$80,181.00	\$58,750.69	\$80,181.00	\$58,750.69	36.5%
Damaged	\$35,691.82	\$44,397.38	\$35,691.82	\$44,397.38	-19.6%